OP \$165.00 77297463

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM503755

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of Montreal, as Agent		12/27/2018	Bank: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cossette Communications Group Inc.
Street Address:	801 Grande-Alle West
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Quebec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	G1S 1C1
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77297463	COSSETTE CONVERGENT PATH
Serial Number:	77297465	ELVIS COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	3417091	BRAND HABITAT
Registration Number:	3349969	IDENTICA BRANDING & DESIGN
Serial Number:	77526003	PEOPLE FROM COSSETTE
Registration Number:	2954092	RESONANCE CRM FROM COSSETTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: devin.rodrigues@clarivate.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy A. Zarazua

Address Line 1: 111 West Monroe Street
Address Line 2: Chapman and Cutler LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy A. Zarazua
SIGNATURE:	/Devin Rodrigues/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=release of trademarks (Cossette communication group inc (CND)#page1.tif source=release of trademarks (Cossette communication group inc (CND)#page2.tif source=release of trademarks (Cossette communication group inc (CND)#page3.tif source=release of trademarks (Cossette communication group inc (CND)#page4.tif

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No		
Bank of Montreal, as Agent	Name: Cossette Communication Group Inc.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other Bank	Street Address: 801 Grande-Alle West, Suite 200 City: Quebec State: Quebec Country: Canada Zip: G1S 1C1		
Citizenship (see guidelines) Canada Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Individual(s) Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 27, 2018 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Interest	Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Canada Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nancy A. Zarazua	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Chapman and Cutler LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
Street Address: 111 West Monroe Street	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed		
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:		
State: IL Zip: 60603			
Phone Number: 312-845-5133	Deposit Account Number		
Docket Number:	Authorized User Name		
Email Address:zarazua@chapman.com			
AUTUS SALVEY	and Cutler LLP December 28, 2018		
Nancy A) Zarazua, Paralegal	Date Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks dated <u>December 27</u>, 2018 by BANK OF MONTREAL, with its mailing address at First Canadian Place, Asset Based Lending, 1st Floor, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5X 1A1, acting as administrative agent hereunder for the Secured Creditors as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below (Bank of Montreal acting as such administrative agent being hereinafter referred to as the "Agent");

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Cossette Communication Group Inc., a company organized in the Province of Quebec ("Debtor"), with its mailing address at 801 Grande-Allee West, Suite 200, Quebec, Quebec G1S 1C1, and Agent were parties to a certain Trademark Collateral Agreement dated November 27, 2008 between Debtor and Agent which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 19, 2018 at Reel 003906, Frame 0933 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Debtor granted to Agent, a security interest in, among other things, the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and certain other property (collectively, the "Trademark Property"); and

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that Agent release its security interests in the Trademark Property and reassign the same to Debtor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Agent hereby releases its security interests in, and hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Debtor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to each trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto, including:

- (i) Each trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application; and
- (ii) All proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by Debtor against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any trademark, trademark registration, or trademark application listed on schedule A hereto or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any such trademark, trademark registration, or trademark application, in each case together with the right to sue for and collect said damages.

release of trademarks (Cossette communication group inc (CND).docx 1699131

	WHEREOF, Agent has caused this	
Trademarks to be duly	executed by its duly authorized office	er as of the day and year-first above
written.		produce de la companya della companya della companya de la companya de la companya della company
	BANK OF MO	INTREAL, as Agent
	Ву	1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
	Name	Marc Lévesque Sirecteur Principe
	Title	Managing Director
		Daniel Jurkovic

Directeur / Director

SCHEDULE A TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Cossette Convergent Path	77297463	October 5, 2007
Elvis Communications	77297465	October 5, 2007
Brand Habitat	3417091	April 29, 2008
Identica Branding & Design	3349969	December 4, 2007
People from Cossette	77526003	July 18, 2008
Resonance CRM from	2954092	May 24, 2005
Cossette		

RECORDED: 12/28/2018